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長野

for Snow Monkey,Shiga Kogen

■ Nagano Station

■ Snow Monkey Park

志賀高原
ロマン美術館 レストラン

クリスタルテラス

スノーモンキーパーク
バス停

入口専用

出口専用

バス乗車券売場
（冬季のみ）

①

②

④ ⑤

⑥

⑥

③

P

P

Toilet

ToiletEnza Café 

Kanbayashi Hotel Senjukaku

Snow Monkey Resortｓ Info & Gift Shop

Snow Monkey Park
Bus Stop

Snow Monkey Park

Shiga Kogen 
Roman Museum

Hotarutei Toilet

Forest trail entrance to 
Snow Monkey Park

Snow Monkey Park Car Park

Soba Roku

Sunadome Bus Stop

Restaurant 
Crystal 
Terrace

Operates on Saturday only from December,21
to March, 21.

●

YY

Bus DepotBus Route

SNOW MONKEY
& SHIGA KOGEN

2019-2020 Winter

S12

S15

S16

S17

S18

S21

S22

S24

S25

S27

S28

S29

S32

S34

K22

K23

K25

K26

Nagano Sta. East Exit ㉓

Apple City Nakano

AEON Nakanoten

Michinoeki Yamanouchi

Snow Monkey Park

Sunvalley

Maruike

Hasuike Hiroba

Shigakogen Yamanoeki

Hoppo Onsen

Takamagahara

Ichinose

Ichinose Ski Resort

Prince Hotel West Wing

Prince Hotel South Wing

Prince Hotel East Wing

Okushiga Gondola

Okushiga Kogen Hotel

Kidoike

Hiratoko

Kumanoyu

Hotaru Onsen

Operations day

长野站东口

Apple City 中野

永旺中野商店

道路的车站山之内

野猿公苑（雪猴公園）

太阳谷酒店

丸池

莲池广场

志贺高原山的车站

发哺温泉

高天原

一之瀬

一之濑滑雪场

王子大饭店西馆

王子大饭店南馆

王子大饭店東馆

奥志贺吊车

奥志贺高原饭店

木户池

平床

熊之湯

萤火虫温泉

在这张时刻表记载所有公共汽车站。

运行日

8:15

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

9:02

9:25

9:27

9:28

9:31

▲ ★
8:50

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

9:37

9:00

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

9:47

10:10

10:12

10:13

10:16

9:10

↓   

9:45

9:47

9:51

9:57

10:20

10:22

10:23

10:26

↓   

10:36

10:38

10:39

10:40

10:42

10:44

10:51

11:01

10:10

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

10:57

11:20

11:22

11:23

11:26

10:20

↓   

10:55

10:57

11:01

11:07

11:30

11:32

11:33

11:36

11:49

11:56

11:58

11:59

12:00

12:02

12:04

12:11

12:21

11:05

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

11:52

11:15

↓   

11:50

11:52

11:56

12:02

12:25

12:27

12:28

12:31

↓   

12:41

12:43

12:44

12:45

12:47

12:49

12:56

13:06

13:15

↓   

13:50

13:52

13:56

14:02

14:25

14:27

14:28

14:31

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

14:39

14:41

14:44

14:46

13:25

↓   

14:00

14:02

14:06

14:12

14:35

14:37

14:38

14:41

↓   

14:51

14:53

14:54

14:55

14:57

14:59

15:06

15:16

14:15

↓   

14:50

14:52

14:56

15:02

15:25

15:27

15:28

15:31

15:44

15:51

15:53

15:54

15:55

15:57

15:59

16:06

16:16

15:15

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

16:02

17:25

↓   

18:00

18:02

18:06

18:12

18:35

18:37

18:38

18:41

↓   

18:51

18:53

18:54

18:55

18:57

18:59

19:06

19:16

21:00

↓   

21:30

21:32

21:36

21:42

22:05

22:07

22:08

22:10

22:23

22:30

22:32

22:33

22:34

22:36

22:38

22:45

22:55

① Snow Monkey,  Shiga Kogen

Fare Table

Nagano Sta.   →　Snow Monkey Park   →　Shiga Kogen
Dec. 7, 2019 - Apr. 6, 2020

Dec. 7, 2019 - Apr. 6, 2020

Express

野猿公苑、志贺高原

▲＝ Everyweek Saturdays from Dec. 21, 2019 to Mar. 21, 2020　　★＝ Every week Friday from Jan. 10 to Mar. 20, 2020
All of the stops are shown on this table. 　 

Nagano Sta.

Apple City Nakano
AEON Nakanoten

Michinoeki Yamanouchi

Snow Monkey Park

S12
Sunvally
Maruike

Hasuike Hiroba
Shigakogen Yamanoeki

S15～S18
Hoppo Onsen －

Okushigakogen Hotel
Kidoike －
Hotaru Onsen

S21～S34, K22～K26

1,100 1,300 1,500

800

1,100

1,800

1,100

1,400

2,100

S12
S15
S16
S17
S18
S22
S24
S25
S27
S28
S29
S32
S34

Nozawa Grand Hotel
Nozawa Onsen
Iiyama Sta. ②

Snow Monkey Park
Sunvalley
Maruike
Hasuike Hiroba
Shigakogen Yamanoeki
Takamagahara
Ichinose
Ichinose Ski Resort
Prince Hotel West Wing
Prince Hotel South Wing
Prince Hotel East Wing
Okushiga Gondola
Okushiga Kogen Hotel

野泽大酒店

野泽温泉

饭山站

野猿公苑（雪猴公園）

太阳谷酒店

丸池

莲池广场

志贺高原山的车站

高天原

一之瀬

一之濑滑雪场

王子大饭店西馆

王子大饭店南馆

王子大饭店東馆

奥志贺吊车

奥志贺高原饭店

9:45
9:48
10:15
↓   
10:50

14:25
↓   
14:57
15:20
15:22
15:23
15:26
15:36
15:38
15:39
15:40
15:42
15:44
15:51
16:01

② Nozawa Onsen － Snow Monkey

Nozawa Onsen   →　Snow Monkey Park
Dec. 7, 2019 - Apr. 6, 2020

Express

S18
S17
S16
S15
S12

Shigakogen Yamanoeki
Hasuike Hiroba
Maruike
Sunvalley
Snow Monkey Park

Iiyama Sta.
Nozawa Onsen
Nozawa Grand Hotel

志贺高原山的车站

莲池广场

丸池

太阳谷酒店

野猿公苑（雪猴公園）

饭山站

野泽温泉

野泽大酒店

12:55
12:55
12:56
12:57
13:15
↓   
13:50

14:20
↓   
14:55
15:20
15:25

Snow Monkey Park   →　Nozawa OnsenExpress

野泽温泉  －  野猿公苑

K26

K25

K23

K22

S34

S32

S29

S28

S27

S25

S24

S22

S21

S18

S17

S16

S15

S12

Hotaru Onsen

Kumanoyu

Hiratoko

Kidoike

Okushiga Kogen Hotel

Okushiga Gondola

Prince Hotel East Wing

Prince Hotel South Wing

Prince Hotel West Wing

Ichinose Ski Resort

Ichinose

Takamagahara

Hoppo Onsen

Shigakogen Yamanoeki

Hasuike Hiroba

Maruike

Sunvalley

Snow Monkey Park

Sunadome

Michinoeki Yamanouchi

AEON Nakanoten

Apple City Nakano

Nagano Sta East Exit

Operations day

萤火虫温泉

熊之湯

平床

木户池

奥志贺高原饭店

奥志贺吊车

王子大饭店東馆

王子大饭店南馆

王子大饭店西馆

一之濑滑雪场

一之瀬

高天原

发哺温泉

志贺高原山的车站

莲池广场

丸池

太阳谷酒店

野猿公苑（雪猴公園）

砂止

道路的车站山之内

永旺中野商店

Apple City 中野

长野站东口

在这张时刻表记载所有公共汽车站。

运行日

7:45

7:50

7:55

7:56

7:57

8:00

8:02

8:04

↓   

8:20

8:20

8:21

8:22

8:40

8:41

8:44

8:47

8:50

↓   

9:35

9:35

9:40

9:45

9:46

9:47

9:50

9:52

9:54

10:01

10:20

10:20

10:21

10:22

10:40

10:41

10:44

10:50

10:53

↓   

11:38

10:40

10:43

10:45

10:47

↓   

11:03

11:03

11:04

11:05

11:23

11:24

11:27

11:30

11:33

↓   

12:18

11:35

11:40

11:45

11:46

11:47

11:50

11:52

11:54

↓   

12:10

12:10

12:11

12:12

12:30

12:31

12:34

12:37

12:40

↓   

13:35

13:50

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

14:45

13:00

13:05

13:10

13:11

13:12

13:15

13:17

13:19

↓   

13:35

13:35

13:36

13:37

13:55

13:56

13:59

14:02

14:05

↓   

14:50

14:50

14:55

15:00

15:01

15:02

15:05

15:07

15:09

↓   

15:25

15:25

15:26

15:27

15:45

15:46

15:49

15:52

15:55

↓   

16:40

15:05

15:06

15:07

15:10

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

15:25

15:25

15:26

15:27

15:45

15:46

15:49

15:52

15:55

↓   

16:40

16:30

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

↓   

17:25

15:50

15:55

16:00

16:01

16:02

16:05

16:07

16:09

↓   

16:25

16:25

16:26

16:27

16:45

16:46

16:49

16:52

16:55

↓   

17:40

16:50

16:55

17:00

17:01

17:02

17:05

17:07

17:09

↓   

17:25

17:25

17:26

17:27

17:45

17:46

17:49

17:52

17:55

↓   

18:40

17:20

17:25

17:30

17:31

17:32

17:35

17:37

17:39

↓   

17:55

17:55

17:56

17:57

18:15

18:16

18:19

18:22

18:25

↓   

19:10

Shiga Kogen   →　Snow Monkey Park　→　Nagano Sta.Express

All of the stops are shown on this table. 　 

在这张时刻表记载所有公共汽车站。All of the stops are shown on this table. 　 

Nozawa Onsen

Iiyama Sta.

Snow Monkey Park

S12 S15～S18 S21～S34
Sunvally －

Shigakogen Yamanoeki
Hoppo Onsen －

Okushigakogen Hotel

600

1,100

1,700

1,400 1,700

Childs (6 - 11 years old)  half fares
Fare Table
Childs (6 - 11 years old)  half fares

S12

S18

Hakuba Happo Bus Terminal

Snow Monkey Park

Shigakogen Yamanoeki

白马八方公共汽车终点站

野猿公苑（雪猴公園）

志贺高原山的车站

8:45

↓   

10:45

11:15

③ Hakuba － Snow Monkey

Hakuba → Snow Monkey Park → Shiga Kogen
Dec. 21, 2019 - Feb. 29, 2020, excluding Dec. 28- Jan. 3

Express

S18

S12

Shigakogen Yamanoeki

Snow Monkey Park

Hakuba Happo Bus Terminal

志贺高原山的车站

野猿公苑（雪猴公園）

白马八方公共汽车终点站

14:10

14:30

↓   

16:40

Shiga Kogen → Snow Monkey Park → HakubaExpress

白马八方  －  野猿公苑

在这张时刻表记载所有公共汽车站。All of the stops are shown on this table. 　 

Fare Table

×

Reserve

Childs (6 - 11 years old)  half fares

Hakuba Happo ↔  Snow Monkey Park

Hakuba Happo ↔  Shigakogen Yamanoeki

one way ticket round trip discount ticket

4,200

4,700

7,800

8,800

発車オーライネット English 簡体

Japanese Yen

Japanese Yen

Japanese Yen


